ST. LOUIS GRAMMAR SCHOOL, IKERE- EKITI.

P.O. BOX 59, Ikere Ekiti, Ekiti State.
E-mail: stlouisgirls261@gmail.com

WEEK ACTIVITY DATE DAY

Week 1 School opens (Staff) 2nd January 2026. Friday.
Resumption (students) 4th January 2026. Sunday.
Official classes begin S5th January 2026 Monday
Opening Mass 9th January 2026. Friday.

Week 2 Extra lesson begins 12th January 2026. Monday.
Submission of 1st CA test question 16th January 2026. Friday
Public speaking (Senior School) 16th January 2026. Friday.

Week 3 First CA 19th — 21st January 2026 Mon - wed
Talent development 23rd January 2026 Friday.
Workshop ( all students)

Week 4 Public speaking (Junior School) 30th January 2026 Friday.
Submission of 2nd CA question 30th January 2026 Friday.

Week5 FOUNDER’S DAY 3rd February 2026 Tuesday
Quiz (General/ current affairs) SNR 6th February 2026. Friday
Submission of exam questions 6th February 2026 Friday

Week6 Second CA 9th - 11th February 2026. Mon - Wednesday
Submission of marks book 13th February 2026 Friday
Quiz (General/ current affairs) JNR 13th February 2026 Friday

Week 7 Uploading of results 16th — 18th January 2026 Mon - Wednesday
Submission of corrected exam questions 18th February 2026 Wed
ASH WEDNESDAY 18th February 2026 Wed
Mid-term break 18th -22nd February 2026. | Wed - Sunday.
Cultural Day February 2026

Week 8 Spelling bee (Senior School) 27th February 2026 Friday.

Week 9 Extra lesson ends 2nd -5th March 2026. Monday - Thursday.
WOMEN’S DAY 8th March 2026 Sunday

Week 10 Resource classes begin 9th -13th March 2026 Mon — Friday.
REVISION 11th -13th March 2026 Wed - Friday
Charity outreach 13th March 2026 Friday

Week 11 REVISION 16th — 17th March 2026. Monday — Tuesday.
Second term examination 18th — 20th March 2026. Wed — Friday.

Week 12 Second term examination (Cont..) 23rd — 25th March 2026 Mon - Wednesday
Vetting and computation / uploading of 26th — 31st March 2026 Thursday — Tuesday
results.
STUDENTS’ EASTER RETREAT 27th — 29th March 2026 Friday - Sunday

Week 3 VACATION 1st April 2026. Wednesday
THIRD TERM RESUMPTION 26th APRIL 2025 SUNDAY
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